

## TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I

Government of Pakistan Finance Division (HRM Wing)

Islamabad, the 26<sup>th</sup> June, 2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

No.PF.2(151)HR-I/2022- **Mr. Qumar Sarwar Abbasi**, Additional Finance Secretary (BS-21), Finance Division, is granted Five (05) days Ex-Pakistan Leave w.e.f. 03-07-2023 to 07-07-2023. The officer has been allowed to travel to Turkey during the Eid holidays.

2. This issues with approval of Minister for Finance & Revenue.

(Muhammad Hayat) Section Officer (HR-I)

## The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad

## Copy to:

ł

- 1. The Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Islamabad.
- 2. The Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 3. The Secretary, Cabinet Division, Islamabad.
- 4. SA to Finance Minister
- 5. AGPR, Islamabad
- 6. The Principal Information Officer, Press Information Department, Islamabad.
- 7. Officer concerned.
- 8. PS to Finance Secretary/SPS to SSF/ PS to AFS(HRM).
- 9. JS (HRM) <sup>|</sup>
- 10. DS (HR)/DS(Council).
- 11. DDO, Finance Division.
- 12. S.Os(HR-IV)/Confidential
- 13. The Web Master, Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 14. Notification file/Personal file/Master file.

Section Officer (HR-I)